
63

©
 Pe

ars
on

 Ed
uc

ati
on

, I
nc

., 
pu

bli
sh

ing
 as

 Pe
ars

on
 Pr

en
tic

e H
all

. A
ll r

igh
ts 

res
erv

ed
.

Name the integer represented by each point on the number line.

1. A 2. B 3. C 4. D 5. E 6. F

Insert R,S, or � to make a true sentence.

7. �8 � 8 8. 4 � �4 9. �8 � 0

10. �6 � �2 11. �1 � �3 12. ��4� � 0

Graph each integer and its opposite on the number line.

13. �9 14. 5

15. 6 16. 7

17. 8 18. �2

Order the integers in each set from least to greatest.

19. 0, �5, 5, �15, 15, 25, �25 20. 6, �4, �8, 3, 1, �2, 7

21. 27, �10, �6, �18, 3, 9, �8 22. �3, �7, 7, 4, �9, �4, �1

�8 0 2 6 84�6 �4 �2�8 0 2 6 84�6 �4 �2

�8 0 2 6 84�6 �4 �2�8 0 2 6 84�6 �4 �2

�8 0 2 6 84�6 �4 �2�8 0 2 6 84�6 �4 �2

A

0

B E D

10�10
• • ••••

5�5

C F

Name ____________________________________________ Date ____________ Class ____________

Skill: Integers
Accentuate the Negative

Investigation 1

7CMP06_PW_AN_058-082.qxd  3/22/06  9:22 AM  Page 63



64

©
 Pearson Education, Inc., publishing as Pearson Prentice Hall. All rights reserved.

Use the information in the graph at the right for Exercises 23–26.

23. The highest outdoor temperature ever
recorded in Nevada, 122°F, was recorded 
on June 23, 1954. Was it ever that hot in
Idaho? Explain.

24. Which state had a recorded high
temperature of 134°F?

25. The lowest temperature ever recorded in
Maine, �48°F, was recorded on January 17,
1925. Was it ever that cold in Minnesota?
Explain.

26. Which state on the graph had a recorded low temperature of 60°F below zero?

Write a number sentence to show each result.

27. The varsity football team gained 7 yards on one play and then lost 4 yards.

28. The airplane descended 140 feet and then rose 112 feet.

29. The squirrel climbed 18 inches up a tree, slipped back 4 inches, and then
climbed up 12 inches more.

30. The temperature was 72°F at noon. At midnight a cold front moved in,
dropping the temperature 12°F.

Name ____________________________________________ Date ____________ Class ____________

Skill: Integers (continued)

Accentuate the Negative

Investigation 1

140

120

100

80

60

40

20

0

–20

–40

–60

(118)
(114)

(134)

(–60)
(–59)

(–45)

Idaho Minnesota California

D
eg

re
es

 F
ah

re
n

h
ei

t

High and Low Temperatures in
Selected States

7CMP06_PW_AN_058-082.qxd  3/22/06  9:22 AM  Page 64


