	Date _	Class
		Investigation 1
•••••••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Accentuate the Negativ
ed by each point on	the number line.	
$\begin{array}{c c} C & F & B \\ \hline + & + & + & + \\ -5 & 0 \end{array}$	$ \begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	++
3. <i>C</i>	4. D	5. <i>E</i> 6. <i>F</i>
true sentence. 8. 4 □ −4	9. –	8 🗌 0
11. -1 🗌 -3	12. -	-4 🗌 0
opposite on the nur		
	14. 5	
2 4 6 8	≺	-4 -2 0 2 4 6 8
	16. 7	
$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	→ -8 -6	-4 -2 0 2 4 6 8
	18. –2	
2 4 6 8	-8 -6	-4 -2 0 2 4 6 8
e		
5	20. 6, -4, -8, 3,	1, -2, 7
-8	22. -3, -7, 7, 4,	-9 -4 -1
	ed by each point on C F B + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	The deby each point on the number line. $\begin{array}{c} $

Nai	ne		Date _			Class			
Sk	cill: Integers (continued)					Q	nvesti	gation 1	
							te the	Negative	
Use	e the information in the graph at the right for	Exercises	23-26	•					
23.	The highest outdoor temperature ever recorded in Nevada, 122°F, was recorded on June 23, 1954. Was it ever that hot in Idaho? Explain.	1	High and Low Temperatures in Selected States						
		140					(134)	l	
	ľ	120 -	(118)		(114)				
		100 -							
		80 -							
	Which state had a recorded high temperature of 134°F?	- 09 heit							
		Degrees Fahrenheit							
		es 20 -							
		egree						►	
25.	The lowest temperature ever recorded in Maine, -48° F, was recorded on January 17, 1925. Was it ever that cold in Minnesota? Explain.	20 -							
		-40 -							
		-60 -		(-60)		(-59)		(-45)	

Idaho

Minnesota

California

26. Which state on the graph had a recorded low temperature of 60°F below zero?

Write a number sentence to show each result.

- 27. The varsity football team gained 7 yards on one play and then lost 4 yards.
- **28.** The airplane descended 140 feet and then rose 112 feet.
- **29.** The squirrel climbed 18 inches up a tree, slipped back 4 inches, and then climbed up 12 inches more.
- **30.** The temperature was 72°F at noon. At midnight a cold front moved in, dropping the temperature 12°F.